UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.,

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.,

Petitioner,

v.

COBBLESTONE WIRELESS, LLC,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2024-00315 Patent No. 9,094,888

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)

DOCKET

Petitioner Samsung Electronics America, Inc., hereby appoints the

following Practitioners associated with Customer Number 505708 as its attorneys

to transact all business in the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States

Patent & Trademark Office, including the power to add or remove backup

counsel, associated with the above-captioned inter partes review.

Please direct all communication regarding this proceeding to:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
James M. Glass	Quincy Lu
Registration No. 46,729	Registration No. 76,954
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP	Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP
51 Madison Ave, 22 nd Floor	1109 First Avenue, Suite 210
New York, New York 10010	Seattle, WA 98101
Tel: (212) 849-7142	Tel: (206) 905-7000
Fax (212) 849-7100	Fax: (206) 905-7100
Email: jimglass@quinnemanuel.com	Email: quincylu@quinnemanuel.com
	Jason Williams
	Pro hac vice forthcoming
	Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP
	51 Madison Avenue, 22 nd Floor
	New York, NY 10010
	Tel: (212) 849-7000
	Fax: (212) 849-7100
	Email: jasonwilliams@quinnemanuel.com

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Petitioner.

Jordan Flowings

By:

For: <u>Samsung Electronics Am</u>erica, Inc.

Printed

Name: Jordan Flourney

Title: Senior Director, Litigation

Date: December 18, 2023